

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

DEP14850

AD	DRESS CORR	ESPONDENCE	TOTATTENT	DN OF
сниск	BOWMAN			
304-51	58-2157			

San. ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

	Keensu	265	7			25304	304	-926-049	99
DATE PR 11/19 D OPENING DAT LINE	/2009	TERMS OF 1/12/2019 TY UOP	)	,	BI NUMBER	D OPENING	FOB. STIME D	1:30PM	HT TERMS MOUNT
001	RECLAMA	JB 1 ATION: RE		962-73 On of L	AND & O	THER PROF	PERTIES		
	WEST VI IS SOLI CONTRAC RECLAMA THE "HA NEAR LU A MANDA	RGINIA DICITING BOTTO PROATION OF AYWOOD (PIMBERPORT	EPARTME IDS FRO VIDE AL 2-ACRE DWERS) , WEST SITE PRO AM.	NT OF E M QUALI L LABOR ABANDON CLOGGED VIRGINI EBID CO ALL INT	NVIRONM FIED CO AND MA ED MINE STREAM A, CHAR NFERENCERESTEI	ENTAL PRONTRACTORS TERIALS IN PROJECT RISON CO CE SHALL D PARTIES	FOR THE KNOWN AS T LOCATED .) BE HELD ON		
	MANDATO THE BIS BIDDER TRAVEL WEATHER	DRY PRE-B D. NO ON . ALSO, OVER DIF	ID SHALE PERSOPERSOFICULT	L RESUL N MAY R WILL I TERRAIN	T IN DI EPRESEN NVOLVE AND/OF	SQUALIFI T MORE T EXTENSIV DURING	CATION OF HAN ONE E FOOT INCLEMENT		
	POTENT OFFICI PRE-BI REPRES IN DIS		RS TO ( NT VER: RE TO 1 NAME OF RION OF	COMPLETE IFYING APROVIDE ITHE AT THE BI MENTATION	THIS TTENDAN YOUR CO TTENDAN ON TO VI	S WILL SE NCE AT TH IMPANY AN CE SHEET E STATE W ERIFY ATT	RVE AS THE E MANDATOF D WILL RESUI ILL NOT ENDANCE.	-T + 1 6 (	EIVED
	COMPLE SHEET. WILL N	TED THE J	NFORMA CHASIN ANY R LETE T	TION REG G DIVISI ESPONSII HE PRE-I	QUIRED ( CON AND BILITY   BID ATT	DN THE AT THE STAT FOR A BID ENDANCE S	TENDANCE E AGENCY DER'S	renous.	STAG DIVIS PLIGE WV
GNATURE	2/1.1	И_	SEE'A	EVERSE SIDE I	TEL EPHO	idiconditions I-864-50	755 DAT	<u> </u>	2010



MODERA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14850

#FONUMBER

WADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

·	26311			
DATE PRINTED T	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
11/19/2009				
BID OPENING DATE: 01/12	/2010	BID OP	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
ADDITION W	E BENNEST TH	IAT ALL POTENTIAL	BIDDEDS THE UDE	
		FAX NUMBER.	DIDDERS INCEODE	
THEIR ENGL	ADDRESS AIL	, I AX NONDER!		
ALL POTENTI	AL BIDDERS	ARE REQUESTED TO A	RRIVE PRIOR TO	
		THE PRE-BID. BIDD		
LATE, BUT P	RIOR TO THE	DISMISSAL OF THE	TECHNIAL	
		, WILL BE PERMITITE		
		ER CONCLUSION OF T		
		, BUT DURING ANY S		
OF THE PRE-		OT BE PERMITTED TO	SIGN THE	
ATTENDANCE	SUCE			
DIRECTIONS	TO PREBID:		•	
1 1		21 (MEADOWBROOK).	TURN OFF THE	
,		ROOK ROAD COUNTY R		
		TO ITS INTERSECTI		
19. TURN R	IGHT ONTO U	S ROUTE 19 NORTH A	AND GO 1.8 MILES	
		FORE MCDONALDS).		
		RPORT ONTO STATE R		
		ILES TO THE SITE W THE SITE IS LOCATE		
STOREFRONT		THE STIE IS LUCATE	D AT AN OLD	
STOKLIKONI	DOILDING.	1		:
PLANS AND S	PECIFICATION	NS MAY BE OBTAINED	FROM WVDEP,	
		ST., SE, CHARLEST		
PH. 304-926	-0485 UPON	PAYMENT OF \$10.00	NON-REFUNDABLE	
		MADE BY CHECK OR M	ONEY ORDER.	
NO CASH WIL	L BE ACCEPT	ED.		
		ľ		
EXHIBIT 5				
WEST, VIDOIN	ITA CODE 21-	1D-5 PROVIDES THAT	T. ANV COLTCT-	
i I	, , ,	PROVEMENT CONSTRUC		
		HAT SUBMITS A BID		
		TIME AN AFFIDAVIT		
WITH THE BI		LOSED PURCHASING A		
		/erse side for terms and condit	TIMNS	
SIGNATURE // /	oee he)			· •
Buch!	Treat	TELEPHONE 304-860	47472 ->	anuary 2010
TITLE Vies: Lent	55-67	83657	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for BEGNUMBER Quotation DEP14850

**DEP14850** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

101121111111111111111111111111111111111		4.00.0000000000000000000000000000000000				*************	eller vistorion i		ikanan marakada katakan wata	********		
DATE PRIN	<del>0200100032000310000</del>	TER	ms of sale		<b>S</b>	HIP VIA			F.G.B <sub>i</sub>		FREIGHT	TERMS
11/19/												
BID OPENING DATE:		01/12/	2010				BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	ALIO	NTITY	UGP	CAT NO	ITEN	NUMBER			INITPRICE		AMK	IUNT
				NV .								
							ļ			ŀ		
	BE SIG	NED AN	D SUB	1ITTE	D WITH	THE I	BID A	S EVID	ENCE OF			
	THE VE	NDOR'S	COMPL	LIANC	E WITH	THE I	PROVI	SIONS	DF ARTIC	LE		
:									AILURE T			
									THE BID	_		
	1		1		LIFICAT		,					
·		.,			, _, _,,,				-			
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	тн	IS CONT	RACT	IS T	O BE PI	ERFORMED			
									PROCEED			
									E FULLY	1		
									OTICE TO	1		
	PROCEE		CIIAOL			DL C	J. N. J. L.	EKED H	DITCE IC			
	ROOLL									l		
	CANCEL	IATTON	. THE	םזת =	ECTOP (	TE DIN	o C H V C	THE PE	SERVES T	ᇣᆝ		
									ON WRITT			
									KMANSHIP			
	1						,		T CONFOR			
					S OF TH					" [		
	HEREIN		CIFIC	AITUN	S UF IF	ic bi	U AND	CUNTRA	ACI	l		
	UEKETI	1 +										ret ,
	MAGE	ATEC.	THE C	AUTDA	CTAB At	o cup	CONTO	ACTOB	SHALL PA	v		
									SHALL FA INIMUM W			
					OR HARI					AGE		
					21~5A,			it, ru	KSUANI			
					APPLY			DO IFOT	•			
	CPREVA	ATLING	WAGE	KAIES	APPLY	וו טו	H12 L	KUJECI	• )			
	ADDITE			DEEE	DEMOCO	MADE	TO 4	DDITAA	TION OF	- 1		
									TION OR	1		
					DUE (E)					-		
					CONTAI					1		
									OCUMENTS			
	PEKIA	INTHG !	O IHT	S CUN	TRACT /	AKE H	FKFRA	DELEI	ED.			
				w <b>w</b>						_		
									O PROVID			
	A CERT	IFICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS' (	COMPE	NSATI	ON IF	SUCCESSF	nr•		
1			<u> </u>									
	1			CHECK	ED BELO	IW WC	LL BE	A REQ	UIREMENT			
	OF THI	S CONT	RACT:									
	<u> </u>			* <b>55566</b>	VERSE SIDE F	OB TEBRI	eannean Cairleanach	 (mphanassa		888888		
SIGNATURE		77			E SPIOS GIOST					DATE		1
	Luly						50Y-	864-5	1955		anuon	2010
TITLE PLESS	lant	F	<sup>™</sup> 5<	~<7 \$	53657		•		ADDRESS CHAI	<b>NGES</b>	TO BE NOTE	ABOVE
WH	AN DECL	PONDING	TO DEO	INICED	TNIANEA	AID ADI	DECC	IN SDACE	ABOVE LA	DEI E	DATEMBOR	1



NOOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Bre Pruing She 20 Box 53 eedsuile, Wa

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14850

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

REQ NUMBER

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

**601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE FOB: FREIGHTTERMS 11/19/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/12/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY YOP ITEM NUMBER LINE UNITPRICE AMOUNT (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESISFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. TELEPHONE 304 SIGNATURE

55-0783657

864-

5955

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

(*************************************	**********	************			izii	sandanos anomenos	77.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.	***************************************		1111111111111	
DATEPRINTED			TERN	as of sau	<b>5</b>	SH	PVIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
11/19/20(						***************************************		<u></u>			
BID OPENING DATE:	<u> </u>	01/1	2/2	2010	2248200020000	9.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	<u>OPENI</u>	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	IT TY		UOP	CAT NO	ITEMI	NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	800000000000000000000000000000000000000		2222					100000000000000000000000000000000000000		***********	
			_							[	
							OBTAIN				
							LIGIBILI				
LUI	**************************************	LIUK	٠.,	1412	15 A	KERNTKI	MENI UNL	EK 50	CFR 874	T6 -	
									HED TO TH	1E	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,								AVS U	FFICE AT		
						S.OSMRE					
***	***	***	* * *	****	****	*****	<b>(***</b> ****	****	*****	***	
İ			- 1		- m						
			- 1							ļ	
				CO	NIRAC	TORS LIC	CENSE				
	~~	* ~ ~ *			~~ ~~			L		- 1	
							l-2 REQUI			_ [	
									K IN THIS		
									CONTRACTO		
1 1									ONTRACTO		
1	CENS								CENSE MAY		
									ON OF LAI	BOR,	
							BLVD. E,			į	
RM	749	-В,	CHI	ARLES	TON,	WV 2530!	5, PH. 30	4-558	-7890.	ł	
l			-					l.,		[	
							1-11 REQU			ŀ	
						INCLUDE	THE CONT	RACTO	RS LICENS	SE [	
				EIR B							
BII	DDER	TO	COM	1PLET	E:	<b>1</b> 23 (		l			
						3/13	LAUTO	1	di C.		
COV	VTRA	CTOR	S	AME:		~~\101J6		<b>/</b> · · · · ·	• • • • • • • •		
			İ			1111	102524	<u>}</u>		- 1	
CON	VTRA	CTOR	S L	ICEN	SE #:	$\cdots$	U2327				
			- [					}		}	
									URNISH A	1	
							ENSE PRIO	R TO	ISSUANCE	OF ]	
A F	PURC	HASE	O]F	RDER/	CONTR	ACT.			•	ŀ	
			- 1		APP	LICABLE	LAW				
THE	E WE	ST V	IR	AINIE	STAT	E CODE,	PURCHASI	NG DI	VISION R	JLE	
	00000000000000	700000000			over the participation and	and the second second		Contract Contract			<del></del>
SIGNATURE			<u> </u>		SEERE	verse side fö	A TERMS AND CO			IDATE:	
LI LI	SKS	リノ	<u>_</u>	•			TELEPHONE 304-5	364-	5955	DATE	0106, 10
TITLE Play La	X		FEI	N <<	- 157	8365	·····		ADDRESS CHA		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFO COPY

resident

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

DEP14850

WADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TERMS OF SALE DATEPRINTED SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 11/19/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/12/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY ENE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-864-5955 **ን**ፈሊህልና

55-0783657



ENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

edsoule WY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Pronumber Quotation

DEP14850

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED ..... TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 11/19/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/12/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITARICE AMOUNT EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT B (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (3) (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "HANWOOD (POWERS) CLOGGED STREAM" PROJECT. PLANS & SPEC'S ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 30 -864-5955 Samary 55-6783457 Misident ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZUY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for BEGINUMBER Quotation

DEP14850

Address:correspondence to attention of

ICHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B EREIGHT TERMS 11/19/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/12/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITERICE AMOUNT MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: | IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTICY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHON 304-864-5955 2010 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0783657



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Pay 50120 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP14850

BEOINUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	F	Ø.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
11/19/								
BID OPENING DATE:	bed:000000000000000000000000000000000000	01/12/	Andreas Company (Section Company)	554 535666555555555555	BID	OPENING	TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QL	ANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEMNU	MBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	Δ	. "STA	TE CONTRA	CT PROJECT	MEANC	ANV EDE	CTION OB	
	· ''	CONS	TRUCTION	OF, OR ANY	ADDITI	ON TO. A	LITERATION	
		OF O	R OTHER I	MPROVEMENT	TO ANY	BUILDIN	IG DR	Ĭ
		STRU	CTURE, IN	CLUDING, E	SUT NOT	LIMITED	TO, ROADS	
				OR THE INS				3
				VENTILATI THE SUPPL				
				, PURSUANT				
				VIRGINIA				
				OR AFTER J				
	_							<b></b> .
	В	. "STE	EL PRODUC	TS" MEANS	PRODUCT	S ROLLEI	), FORMED	
				OTHERWISE				,
:		PROC	ESSED BY	A COMBINAT	ION OF	TWO OR M	JESSED, OF	
				NS, FROM S				
				OXYGEN, E				
		BESS	EMER OR C	THER STEEL	. MAKING	PROCESS	S.	
'	_	. "UNI	TED STATE	S" MEANS T	UC HAITT	ED OTATE	e or	
	Ū	AMER	ICA AND I	NCLUDES AL	I TERRI	TOBY. CO	ES UF Intental	
		OR I	NSULAR, S	UBJECT TO	THE JUR	ISDICTIO	N OF THE	
			ED STATES					
	2. T	HE DIKE	CTOR OF T	HE PURCHAS E THE USE	ING DEP	ARTMENT	MAY, IN	•
		RODUCTS		E THE USE	ur ruke	IGN SIEE	: L.	
İ	•		***					
	A	. THE	COST FOR	EACH CONTR	ACT ITE	M USED I	OOES NOT	
		EXCE	ED ONE TE	NTH OF ONE	PERCEN	Ţ (.1%)	OF THE	
				T COST OR				
				RS (\$2,500 THE PURPOS				
		CDST	IS THE V	ALUE OF TH	F STEEL	PRODUCT	, 10Ν, 10Ε Γ Δς	
	•	DELI	VERED TO	THE PROJEC	T OR,		, AG	
	•							
				EVERSE SIDE FOR T	EBMS AND VA	 Vantuang		
SIGNATURE	9 77	7				564- 50	DATE	
TITLE	resv S	FE	in		1-204-8			anuary 7, 2010
- tles	TJan T	DONIDINO :	<u>55-67</u>	836 <b>5</b> 7		ADI	DRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14850

PAGES

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SECONUMBER

SIT-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TEAMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F,**Q,B**, FREIGHTTEAMS 11/19/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/12/2010 BID OPENING TIME <u>01:30PM</u> QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 54-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE

SIGNATURE JULY IF

TO BE UNREASONABLE.

55-0783657 ADDRES

SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL
SECRETARIES SECRETARIES AND CONDITIONS

ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND

20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME / ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14850

SEC NUMBER

PAGE

OMORNO EN AND EN AND EN AND EN AND EN AND EN AND EN AND EN AND EN AND EN AND EN AND EN AND EN AND EN AND EN A

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

W.H.P.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 11/19/2009 **BID OPENING DATE:** 01/12/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECTIENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

5-6783657



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14850

PAGE

DRESSIGORRESPONDENCERIOVALIENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

RFO NUMBER

304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304~926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Stone Proing one Pro-Box 513 Reedsuille, WV 26547

DATE PRINTED	TEHMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FØ:B;	FREIGHTTERMS
11/19/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 0	1/12/2010	D.T.D. (	DENTIL OF	70714
LINE QUANT		ITEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME 01 UNITPRICE	: 30PM AMOUNT
	NO NO		UIII TIIGE	AMOUNT
(2) TH	IE BUVED CHALL C	END THE ADDENDUM	TO ALL	
INTERES	TED PARTIES AND	, IF NECESSARY,	TO ALL EXTEND THE RID	
OPENING	DATE. ANY ADD	ENDUM SHOULD BE	RECEIVED BY THE	
		(14) DAYS PRIOR	TO THE BID	
OPENING	DATE.			
(3) AL	L ADDENDA SHOUL	D BE FORMALLY ACK	NOWLEDGED BY ALL	
BIDDERS	AND SUBMITTED	TO THE STATE PUR	CHASING DIVISION.	· n
		ULATIONS THAT APPENT SHALL ALSO AP		
		E ONLY EXCEPTION		
ADDENDU	M THAT IS ISSUE	D FOR THE SOLE PL	JRPOSE OF	
CHANGIN	IG A BID OPENING	TIME AND/OR DATE	•	
REV. 11	/96			
  EXHIBIT	. 10	}		
		REQUISITION N	10.: .DEP14850 ∫	
ADDENDU	M ACKNOWLEDGEME	NT	ļ	
I HEREB	Y ACKNOWLEDGE R	ECEIPT OF THE FOL	LOWING CHECKED	
		ADE THE NECESSARY SPECIFICATION, E		
, KOI OOA	ie, realis Androk	SI LOTE TOWN	:101	
ADDENDU	M NO. 'S:			
NO. 1 .	Vaps.			
	. 422			
NO. 2 .				
NO. 3.				
10. 0 .				
	SELBE	 Verse side for terms and con	Nitriesie	
SIGNATURE	4	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE DOLLAR S	FEIN		12-3-120 130	nuery 7, 2010
41esi dent	55-078°	3657	ADDRESS CHANGES	IO RE NOTED ABOVE



ADCZ4K

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

SECINUMBER SEC **DEP14850** 

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

11/19/		<u> </u>	INS OF SAL	-5	8	HIP VIA		F.O.B	388 X	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		01/12/	2010			BID	OP	ENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	INTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEN	NUMBER .		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
,		000000000000000000000000000000000000000		333.333.3333.3			2 (2222)		<u> </u>	
	NO. 4									
	NO. 5	• • • • •	· • •					•		
	I UNDI	ERSTANI	THAT	FAIL	URE TO	CONFIRM	ТНЕ	RECEIPT OF	THE	
	ADDENI	DUM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR	REJECTION	01	F BIDS.		
	MEMBOI	a Mucr	CLEAD		DEDOTAL	1 <b>V</b> > "P11A"P A1		APP PO TO A 1		
r.	REPRES	K MUSI Sentati	CLEAK	DE UB	DEKSTAN	ID THAT A	Y Y M A DI	VERBAL E DURING ANY		
r.	ORAL I	DISCUS	ION H	ELD B	ETWEEN	VENDOR'S	RE	PRESENTATIVE:	Ş	
	AND A	NY STA	E PER	SONNE	L IS NO	T BINDING	G.	ONLY THE	•	
						AND ADDI				
	SPECIF	FICALI	10 BY	AN U	PFICIAL	- ADDENDUI	M 1:	S BINDING.		
			1.//	7.//						
			(N.	././.			SI	GNATURE		
		ST	ne !	401	hyan Uh	د	COL	MPANY		
			1	·	\ \			ME ANT		
		بىرى.	yeary	٠.١٨. ٤	<i>∋</i> 910		DA	TE		
	REV.	11/0/		1						
		11/90								
				NOT	ICE					
	A CTC		MUST	7 C	UBMITTE	n ro.				
	A STOL	AED PIT	ופטייין	BE 2	UBMITTE	:0 :0:				
	I	DEPART	ENT O	F ADM	INISTRA	ATION				,
		PURCHAS		IVISI	ON					
The state of the s		BUILDIN		TON O	4-12-12-12-14-	FACT				
					TREET, 5305-01					
	]			• F.						
		•								
								•		
SIGNATURE	77-77	1 B		SEERE	VERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND CO			ATE-	
	<u> ZiWs</u>	1/1	EIN		, v -10-pq111-y/mpy-	304-1	<u> </u> ጀሬ	4-5955	59	mary 7, 2010
Tres	Jent	ľ	~ SS	~ 678	3657		ĺ	ADDRESS CHAN	IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Requirement of the Region of the Quotation

DEP14850

WADDRESSICORRESPONDENCESTO ARTENTIONIO

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TEHMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 11/19/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/12/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14850 BID OPENING DATE: 01/12/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Richard D. Stone SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE

*5*5~67836<del>5</del>7

## Haywood (Powers) Clogged Stream Requisition # DEP14850

**Contractor's Bid Sheet** 

Company Name:	Stone Paving INC
Address:	P.6 Box 53
	Reedsville, WV 24547

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	04.	Y You 24	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
INO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	ONII PROCE	AMOUNI
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			# 27×× 00
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 8500.00
2.0	. 1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 5566.00
3.0	1	LS	Quallity Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	± 4100.0°
4.1	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	· LS	# 11,000 · 00
4.2	60	TON	Gravel Driveway Rehabilitation	\$42.00	*,2,520,00
5.0	1,740	LF	Sediment Control	*5,20	* 9048,00 ·
6.0	2	AC	Revegetation	*2,400.00	\$ 4,800,00°
7.1	15.0	LF	4' Riprap Channel	\$72.60	\$ 10,800,00°
7.2	1	LS	Splash Pad	LS	\$ 100,00
7.3	130	LF	15" HDPE Pipe	562.00	° 8060.00
7.4	3	EA	Type "A" Manhole	\$2.860.00	\$ 8,400.40
7.5	.1,	EA	Type "G" Inlet	\$ 2,400,°°	\$ 2,400.00
8.0	1	LS	Refuse Re-Grade and Soil Cover	LS	\$10,000.00
11.1	220	LF	4' Underdrain (12" PVC SDR 35)	*209.00	* 45, 980, °°
11.2	70	LF	Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR 35)	*37.60	\$ 2.590. <sup>30</sup>
12.0	350	SY	Asphalt Pavement	\$28.00	£9,800.00
	·				
					<u> </u>
	****				
			<b>♥ TOTAL</b>		*143,598.°°

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

## AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

·
Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Stone Paring the Tax Payer ID No.: 55 814 Address: P.6 Box 53 City: Page Carolle State: WV Zip Code: 26517 Phone: 304-864-5955
Contractor Name: Atom Paring the Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0783657  Address: P. G. Box 53  City: Real Souther State: WV Zip Code: 26517 Phone: 304-864-5955  Fax No.: E-mail address: Restone paring @ Frontier netinet  Part B: Legal Structure
Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, , have the express authority to certify that:
(print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Signature Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, copy of your business' Entity OFT.

at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.	
Contractor Name: Stone Pavino	Anc.
If the current entity and Entity OFT information	on for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, business, you must provide all of the following lations. Please make as many copies of this page as you
e Every partner, if your business is a property member and manager, if your	nilar to a Director;  0% or more of the voting stock in your business;  artnership;  business is a limited liability company; and  ity to determine the manner in which the AML  ed.  Position/Title Telephone # 304-864-5956 % of Ownership Begin Date: 10070
Name Address	Position/Title . Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:

### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

. Ending Date:

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Rizer Group, LLC 18

·				Agen	ψу	
				REQ.	P.O#_ <u>D</u> ₹ P	4850
·	BID	BOND	Ctono	Paving,	Tna	
	DEMINO That 45			raving,	Inc.	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRES	SENIS, INBIWO, the t	inaersignea,		Fri	O Theurs	1700 Co
Reedsville, Erie	_' DΔ	<del></del>	as Princi	pal, and	e insure	ince co.
of,	WV PA, a	corporation	organized an	id existing und	er the laws of t	he State of
with its principal office in t of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the panal su	the City of Erie	, PA	as Suret	y, are held an	firmly bound i	unto the State
if West Virginia, as Obligee, in the panal su	m of	La	(\$		) for the pay	ment of which
velt and truly to be made, we jointly and sev	erally bind ourselves,	our heirs, ac	dministrators,	executors, su	ccessors and g	Ssions.
						-
The Condition of the above obligati	on is such that wherea	as the Princi	pal has subm	itted to the Pu	rchasing Section	on of the
Department of Administration a certain bid o	r proposal, attached h	ereto and m	ade a nart he	reof to enter	into a contract	in writing for
Underdraining, ne	w drainage	channel	l, regr	ading.		withing to
County of Harriso	n reclamation	on				
601 57th St., SE,	Charleston	, WV ?	25304			
						~~~~
•						
NOW THEREFORE,						
والمراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع						
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	ad Nas Daimainal aball a					
(b) If said bid shall be accepted ar	to the Principal shall e	inter into a c	contract in acc	cordance with	the bid or prop	osal attached
ereto and shall furnish any other bonds and	insurance required b	y the bid or	proposal, and	d shall in all ot	her respects pe	erform the
icreement created by the acceptance of sai	ia dia, inen inis obligal	lion shall be	nuli and void	. otherwise thi	s obligation sh	all compin in full
arce and effect. It is expressly understood	and agreed that the lis	ubility of the	Surety for any	v and all claim	s hereunder et	toeve on oi lier
exceed the penal amount of this obligation a	s herein stated.	•		, =====================================		ION, III IN DAGILL.
The Surety, for the value received,	hereby stipulates and	agrees that	the obligation	ns of said Sun	ety and its boni	d shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any extension of	of the time within which	i the Obliger	e may accept	auch bid, and	said Surety do	es hereby
valve notice of any such extension.					·	•
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principa						are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affin		e presents t	to be signed t	by their proper	officers, this	
7th day of January	_, 20 <u>_ 1 0</u> .					. •
•			Char	a Darria	Tue	
Principal Corporate Seal			SLOI	ne Pavin	g, inc.	
	N.			(Nar	ne of Principal)	)
	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1			//,	1/2/1/2	ر ا
	•		7'-	(Mus	d be President	Of
			$\mathcal{J}$	Via	President)	-
			X	Presi	/	
			/ 🖳	1 /cs/c	(Title)	·
		/	/ Eni	. Ingur	ance Com	nany
Surety Corporate Selai						
				(Na)	ne of Surety)	
		1		11 17		1
		,	COLX	thell.	Moun	hart
				· · · ·		
	Ed	dythe R	Reimha	irt A	omey-in-Fact	

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Relised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



## **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

	make	, constitute and appoint	Y, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the
	lerry L. Dobson	n, Lyda S. Jones and Edytl	ne R. Reinhart
-	, and the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of		iver for and on its behalf, and as its act and deed:
	each in a penalty not to exceed the	sum of five hundred thou	sand dollars (\$500,000,00)
And to bind the other writings sealed and attending in pursuance	ne ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY then obligatory in the nature thereof were signested by one other of such officers, and hereof.	reby as fully and to the san ned by the appropriate offi hereby ratifies and confir	ne extent as if such bonds and undertakings and cer of the ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY and ms all that its said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do
The Power of ERIE INSURA not been amer	Attorney is granted under and by auth ANCE COMPANY at a meeting held on ided or repealed:	ority of the following Res April 17, 2007, at which a	solution adopted by the Board of Directors of quorum was presented and said Resolution has
of indemnit revoke the p	y and other writings obligatory in the nature of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the party of the part	re thereof, and, (b) To remo	all have power and authority to: (a) Appoint nds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts ove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any time and
other writing recognizanc	gs obligatory in the nature thereof. The corpes, contract of indemnity and other writings	porate seal is not necessary for the pature the	erms and limitations of the Power of Attorney ngs, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and or the validity of any bonds and undertakings, reof."
This Power of Board of Direct present and sai	Attorney is signed and sealed by facsin ors of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY d Resolution has not been amended or	niles under and by virtue at a meeting held on the 1' repealed:	of the following Resolution adopted by the 7th day of April, 2007, at which a quorum was
"Resolved, the Company material Company material Company material Company material Company (Company Company Co	at the signature of Jeffrey A. Ludrof, as Pr ty be affixed by the following facsimiles on s. contracts and other writings in the next and	esident and Chief Executive any Limited Power of Attor thereof, and the signature of . Ilowing facsimiles to any cer be valid and binding on the G	Officer of the Company, and the Seal of the ney for the execution of bonds, undertakings, lames J. Tanous, as Secretary of the Company, tificate of any such Limited Power of Attorney Company."
PANY has cause dent and Chief E	HEREOF, the ERIE INSURANCE CON d these presents to be signed by its Presexecutive-Officer, and its corporate seal this 17th day of April, 2007.  SYLVANIA   ss.	i. 3 / 2	Jeffrey A. Ludrof President and Chief Executive Officer
On this 17th day came Jeffrey A. Lu sworn, did depose a tive Officer of ER tion described in an he knows the Seal o said instrument is s	of April, A.D. 2007, before me personall adrof, to me known, who being by me dul and say: that he is President and Chief Execute Insurance COMPANY, the corporate dwhich executed the above instrument; that f said corporation; that it was so affixed to the corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by of Directors of said corporation and that he	y M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M	My commission expires June 27, 2008 Notary Public
CERTIFICATE			
NEY, of which the for	Secretary of the ERIE INSURANCE COM- rtify that the original POWER OF ATTOR- regoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still ct as of the date below.	RANCE TO REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	
amxed corporate Sea	I have hereunto subscribed my name and I of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to rd of Directors of the Company,	HE 1972 APPARE PA	James J. Tanous, Secretary
	. when	The X	

SF-57 4/07



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Preston, TO-WIT:
I, Richard D. Stone, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Stone Projection ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Stone Proving Inc
(Company Name)
By: Lichard D. Joh
Title: President
Date: January7,>00
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this day of
By Commission expires
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA KAREN L. STONE P. D. BOX 398 REEDSVILLE, WV 28547
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.

Rev March 2009

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

### **VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code*. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code* and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code* may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

### ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Stone tool of	the		
Authorized Signatui	re: <u>Richard S</u>	1//	Date: January 7, 2010	
Durchaning Affidavit /Day	uinad 01/01/00)			